# Sherrine (Sherri) Brennan



## **Work History**

Brennan Ranch Bob and Sherri Brennan Owners 1988 Lodestone Consulting - Owner Janua Focus, Navigate, Achieve

1988 to present January 2021 to present

• Facilitate from project conception through completion in the Natural Resource Industry.

Client letters of support available from Yosemite Clean Energy, and Associated California Loggers

Tuolumne County Board Of Supervisors

Supervisor District 1

January 2012 to January 2020

- Representing the City of Sonora and surrounding areas on the Tuolumne County Board of Supervisors.
- Chair of Natural Resource Committee 8 years. Participated and represented the county in development of the first Master Stewardship Agreement with the United States Forest Service. The Stewardship agreement was the mechanism that allowed partnerships for enhancement of Forest Service fuels projects, post catastrophic wildfire, and most recently the first large landscape restoration/fuels reduction projects, SERAL.
- Chair of State of California Sierra Nevada Conservancy 2 years and 6 years as a board member. Tasked with carrying out the State of California's wellbeing of the Sierra Nevada region, its environment, and its residents.
- Rural County Representatives of California board member 4 years. Chaired the fire insurance committee for 2 years.
- Other committees served or chaired while on the Tuolumne County Board of Supervisors: Chair of Tuolumne County General Plan working group, successfully steering the general plan through the complete process without litigation. Chair of Area 12 Agency on Ageing for 8 years.

Girl Scouts Heart of Central California

1990 – 2012

• Developed and managed the outdoor recreation horse program, focusing on safety and competency skills.

## Education

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
Bachelor of Science in Animal Science 1982

## **Community Involvement**

- California Cattle Council Board of Directors Caring for cattle and the environment.
- California Farm Bureau, Natural Resource, Rural Health Committees
- Adventist Health Sonora Regional Hospital, Board of Directors
- Tuolumne County Alliance for Resources Board of Directors
- Tuolumne County Board of Education Trustee 2000-2011

#### References

Mike Albrecht President – American Loggers Council

Stacey Dodge Owner – Sierra Resource Management

Melinda Fleming Executive Director – TuCARE